PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramgopal Darolia	01/21/2004
Irene Spitsberg	02/04/2004
Brett Allen Rohrer Boutwell	02/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12883386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: gayle@hartmaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HARTMAN AND HARTMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: **552 EAST 700 NORTH**

Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Domenica N.S. Hartman

Total Attachments: 2

source=13DV14273-2-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=13DV14273-2-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 024997 FRAME: 0422

Attorney Docket 13DV-14273-2 for a

Divisional Patent Application of

ASSIGNMENT 10/707,469 filed 12/16/03

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee innovation and Proprietary Information or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we

Ramgopal Darolia	of	West Chester,OH
Irene Spitsberg	of	Loveland, OH
Brett Allen Rohrer Boutwell	of	Liberty Township, OH

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective rights(s), titles(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

in the applicati	on for United State	es Patent currentl	ly entitle	ed:	
PRO	CESS AND APPA	ARATUS FOR I	DEPOS	ITING A CERAMIC COATING	
	executed concurre	ntly herewith, or			
<u>X</u>	US Serial No.: 10	<u>)/707,469</u> ,	filed _	December 16, 2003	
divisions, conti the filing of said issue patents, to its successors of expense of said nominees any fi legal proceeding reissue applicant Company, its said inventions	inuations, reexamind United States appoissue any patent or assigns and agred Company, I/we was at known to me/ag, sign all lawful pations, make all righuccessors, assigns, and improvement	nations and reissipplication, and auton said improved that on request will communicate fus respecting said papers, execute all the ful oaths and get, and nominees to in all countries.	ues ther thorize nents or and wit to said dinvently division obtain	om in any and all countries, including the eof, and all rights of priority resulting and request any official whose duty resulting therefrom to said Compathout further consideration, but at the Company or its representatives or tions and improvements and testify onal, continuation, reexamination and everything possible to aid said and enforce proper patent protection.	ng from it is to iny, or ne in any nd
$\frac{i}{\text{Date}}$	1-1-	Ram	gopal D	arolia	
State of Phico) SS:) nilta)				
	lged to me that he/ i. Kimb Notary Pi My Com	she executed the serly M. Howard ublic, State of Chip amission Expires	same o	re me personally came the above-national who executed the foregoing assist f his/her own free will for the purposition of the p	oses
Seal	Oct Recorded	tober 2, 2006 In Hamilton County	,,,,,,	nberly M. Howard (Notary Public)	

PATENT REEL: 024997 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 09/16/2010

2/4/2004 Date	Irene Spitsberg
State of Ohio) SS: County of Hamilton)	
that he/she executed the same of his/l	dual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Kinkel M. Howaid (Notary Public)
Date Brett A	Alla Partice Boutwell Illen Rohrer Boutwell
State of Ohio) SS: County of Hamilton)	
This 3rd day of Ebruary Rohrer Boutwell to me personally knowledged to me that he/she exec	before me personally came the above-named Brett Allen own as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who uted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Kimberly M. Howard (Seal) Notary Public, State of Ohi My Commission Expires October 2, 2006 Recorded in Hamilton Coun	(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 024997 FRAME: 0424